Village Fee Schedule as Created by C.0. 105.01

Classification [ Fee Amount | Minimum Deposit Amount | Code Reference | Form#

General Rental Fees

Rental Fee for the Lower Room of Village Hall |$50A00 Plus Deposit |$25.00 Refundable Deposit |§ 121.04 (a) | A 121.04

Rental Fee for the Village Park System |$100.00 Plus Deposit |$25,00 Refundable Deposit |§ 917.06 (a) | AA 917.06

Construction Contractor Registration
Construction Contractor Annual Registration |$25400 | - |§ 731.02 | B 731.02
Construction Contractor Registration Civil Penalty Fee |$20A00 per day, not to exceed $500 for any given year | - |§ 731.02 (d) | BB 731.02
Overnight A dation Busi
Bed and Breakfast, Annual License Fee [$50.00 [ - [§ 771.02 [ c771.02
Short-Term Rental, Annual License Fee [$50.00 [ - |5 781.02 | cc781.02
High Grass and Weeds

Cost of Notice for High Grass $100.00 - §909.7(c) D 909.07

Cost to Cut High Weeks & Grass (Unless hired by outside contractor) |$100.00 per man-hour - § 909.7(f) DD 909.07

High Grass Penalty $100.00 - § 909.7(g) DDD 909.07

Bee Registration

Keeping of Bees Registration |$25,00 | - |§ 1137.01(d)(11) | E 1137.01
Planning and Zoning

Zoning Certificate Fee:

New Single Family or Two Family Residential Dwellings $200 $2,000 § 1113.03 F 1113.03

Single Family or Two Family Residential Additions $100 $1,000 §1113.03 FF 1113.03

Residential Accessory Structures $50 $1,000 §1113.03 G 1113.03

Multi-Family New Residential Dwellings $100 $2,000 §1113.03 H1113.03

New Commercial/Industrial Buildings $450 $2,000 §1113.03 11113.03

Commercial/Industrial Additions $250 $2,000 §1113.03 111113.03

Commercial/Industrial Accessory Structures $250 $2,000 §1113.03 111 1113.03

Governmental/Institutional/Misc. New Buildings S0 $2000 (waived for Village projects) |§ 1113.03 J1113.03

Governmental/Institutional/Misc. Additions $0 $2000 (waived for Village projects) |§ 1113.03 J) 1113.03

Governmental/Institutional/Misc. Accessory Structures S0 $1000 (waived for Village projects) |§ 1113.03 JJJ 1113.03

Fences, Walls, and Similar Permanent Structures $50 - §1141.01 K 1141.01

Swimming Pools $25 - § 1137.01 (d)(20) | 1137.01

Other Planning and Zoning Actions:

Zoning Text or Map Amendment $250 $2,000 §1113.05 M 1113.05

Conditional Use Application $300 - §1113.06 N 1113.06

Variance Application $300 Commercial & $200 Residential - § 1113.07 0 1113.07

Appeals Application No Fee - § 1113.08 P 1113.08

Sign Fees:

Signs $50 - §1113.04 Q1113.04

Temporary Signs 50 plus deposit Refundable Deposit $50.00 § 1157.10 QQ 1113.04

Subdivision/Development signs $50 - §1113.04 QQQQ 1113.04
Oil and Gas Permit

Application for an Oil and Gas Permit [$250 [ - [5 1125.05 [ R1125.05

Notice of F | and Vacant Buildi

Notice of Foreclosure Filing Fee $50 - §1351.03 S 1351.03

Vacant Building Registration Fee (Residential) $50 - § 1361.07 (a) SS 1361.07

Vacant Building Registration Fee (Commercial) $50 - § 1361.07 (b) SSS 1361.07

Vacant Building Registration Late fee $10 - § 1361.07 (f) SSSS 1361.07

Ad ative/Civil Fines

Level One Violation $150 - - -

Level Two Violation $250 - - -

Level Three Violation $500 - - -

Village Bond and Insurance Schedule as Created by C.0. 105.02

Classification

Bond/Insurance Policy Amount

Code Reference

Cemetery Performance Bond $40,000 for cemeteries of forty (40) acres, an §1121.03 (d)
Insurance covering the applicants Liability (oil and gas well) Not less than $2,000 §1125.19 (a)

Oil and Gas Wells Performance Bond Not less than $10,000 § 1125.07 (a)
Storm Water Regulations As determined by the Village Engineer §913.09
Wireless Communication Towers and Antennae surety bond Not less than $100 per vertical foot §1129.01 (a)(11)
Short-Term Rental General Liability Insurance Not less than $500,000 § 781.02 (a)
Vacant Property an Building Demolition 125% of the demolition cost as required by the Zoning § 1361.05

Inspector and/or Planning Commission




